
HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2015 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on House and Governmental Affairs to
Original House Resolution No. 110 by Representative Tim Burns

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 1, delete line 4 and insert in lieu thereof the following:

3 "Appropriations and the procedures for electing members of the committee."

4 AMENDMENT NO. 25 On page 2, line 6, delete "a letter outlining" and insert "an outline of"6 AMENDMENT NO. 3

7 On page 2, delete line 9 and insert in lieu thereof the following:

8 "committee shall ~~sign and date~~ return the notice of candidacy ~~and shall return it to~~
9 the Clerk"10 AMENDMENT NO. 4

11 On page 2, line 12, after "member-elect the" delete "written"

12 AMENDMENT NO. 513 On page 2, line 20, after "candidates" delete the comma "," and delete "shall sign and date
14 the ballot,"15 AMENDMENT NO. 616 On page 2, line 24, after "shall be" delete "marked on" and insert "recorded for"17 AMENDMENT NO. 718 On page 2, line 25, after "shall be" delete "marked "Invalid"." and insert "invalid."19 AMENDMENT NO. 8

20 On page 2, line 27, after "upon his" delete "written"

21 AMENDMENT NO. 9

22 On page 2, delete lines 28 and 29

23 AMENDMENT NO. 1024 On page 3, line 1, change "(10)" to "(9)"25 AMENDMENT NO. 1126 On page 3, line 4, change "(11)" to "(10)"

1 AMENDMENT NO. 12

2 On page 3, line 8, change "(12)" to "(11)"

3 AMENDMENT NO. 13

4 On page 3, line 10, change "(13)" to "(12)"

5 AMENDMENT NO. 14

6 On page 3, line 13, change "(14)" to "(13)"

7 AMENDMENT NO. 15

8 On page 3, delete line 14 and insert in lieu thereof the following:

9 "transmitted, the Clerk shall ~~open and~~ tabulate the ~~vote~~ votes by ~~congressional~~
10 BESE"

11 AMENDMENT NO. 16

12 On page 3, line 15, after "Clerk shall" delete the remainder of the line

13 AMENDMENT NO. 17

14 On page 3, line 16, after "the contents" delete the remainder of the line and delete line 17 and
15 insert in lieu thereof the following:

16 "of any ballot to any person until the day when the ~~ballots are opened and~~ votes are
17 tabulated."

18 AMENDMENT NO. 18

19 On page 3, line 18, change "(15)" to "(14)"

20 AMENDMENT NO. 19

21 On page 3, line 20, after "who did not vote" delete the remainder of the line and delete line
22 21 and insert in lieu thereof a period "."

23 AMENDMENT NO. 20

24 On page 3, line 23, change "(16)" to "(15)"

25 AMENDMENT NO. 21

26 On page 3, delete line 24 and insert in lieu thereof the following:

27 "after the date on which the ~~ballots were opened and the~~ votes were tabulated."

28 AMENDMENT NO. 22

29 On page 4, line 1, change "(17)" to "(16)"

30 AMENDMENT NO. 23

31 On page 4, between lines 2 and 3, insert the following:

1 "(17) The Clerk shall initiate and oversee the design and implementation of
2 a system to allow each member-elect to electronically vote and return his ballot. The
3 system shall be accurate and secure, and the Clerk shall certify that the system meets
4 these requirements."